

## 427-2015 ADDENDUM 3

# TRANSPORTATION MANAGEMENT CENTRE RENOVATIONS 821 ELGIN AVENUE

## **URGENT**

PLEASE FORWARD THIS DOCUMENT TO WHOEVER IS IN POSSESSION OF THE BID OPPORTUNITY

ISSUED: July 17, 2015 BY: Lou Chubenko TELEPHONE NO. (204) 986-2727

THIS ADDENDUM SHALL BE INCORPORATED INTO THE BID OPPORTUNITY AND SHALL FORM A PART OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

Please note the following and attached changes, corrections, additions, deletions, information and/or instructions in connection with the Bid Opportunity, and be governed accordingly. Failure to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in Paragraph 8 of Form A: Bid may render your Bid non-responsive.

### PART E - SPECIFICATIONS

Clarification: The purchase, supply, delivery and installation of new furnishings at 821 Elgin Avenue as

shown and specified in Drawing A2.2-R0 shall not be part of the Bid Opportunity No.

427-2015.

Replace: E4. APPENDIX 'B' – SECTION 087100

E4.1 APPENDIX 'B' – Door and Door Hardware Schedule - Section 087100 R1.

Add: E7. APPENDIX 'C' – APPROVED ALTERNATIVE PRODUCTS

E7.1 Further to B7.7 and B7.8, the Contractor Administrator approves the Items specified in

**Appendix 'C'** as an "approved alternative", and any bidder may base his/her Total Bid Price upon the specified item but may also indicate an alternative price based upon the approved alternative. Such alternatives shall be evaluated in accordance with B16.

#### **DRAWINGS**

Replace: 427-2015\_Drawing\_E-1-R2 with 427-2015\_Addendum\_3-Drawing\_E-1-R3

427-2015 Drawing E-2-R2 with 427-2015 Addendum 3-Drawing E-2-R3

427-2015\_Drawing\_E-3-R1 with 427-2015\_Addendum\_3-Drawing\_E-3-R2

427-2015\_Drawing\_E-4-R2 with 427-2015\_Addendum\_3-Drawing\_E-4-R3

427-2015\_Drawing\_E-5-R1 with 427-2015\_Addendum\_3-Drawing\_E-5-R2

427-2015\_Drawing\_E-6-R2 with 427-2015\_Addendum\_3-Drawing\_E-6-R3

Add: 427-2015\_Addendum\_3-Drawing\_SK8.1.1-R0

427-2015\_Addendum\_3-Drawing\_M0.1-R0

427-2015\_Addendum\_3-Drawing\_M0.2-R0